
Krebs Biochemicals & Industries Limited 
CIN : L24110AP1991PLC103912 

 

 
 

Regd. Office : Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-531 031 
Tel : 040-66808040 Website- www.krebsbiochem.com 

E-mail marketing@krebsbiochem.com, com_sec@krebsbiochem.com 

 
4th February, 2025 
 
To, 
BSE Limited 
P J Towers, Dalal Street, 
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001. 
 
Scrip Code : 524518 
 

To, 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400 051. 
 
Scrip Code : KREBSBIO 

                                                           
Dear Sir / Madam, 
 
Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting – Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and 
nine months ended 31st December 2024. 
 
A. Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we wish to inform that the 
Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today approved and taken on 
record the following: 

 
1. Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and nine months 

ended 31st December 2024. 
2. Limited Review Report by the Auditors on the Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd 

quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024. 
 

 
B. Based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, the 

Board has appointed Mr. Popatlal Mukanchand Kathariya (DIN: 00281395), Ms. Dipti 
Chinubhai Shah (DIN: 07995542), Mr. Satya Prakash Chigurupati  (DIN : 00721318) and  
Mr. Sumanth Karlapudi (DIN: 09188185) as Additional Directors of the Company with 
effect from 4th February, 2025 and also appointed them as Independent Directors of the 
Company for a period of 5 years from 4th February, 2025 till 3rd February, 2030 subject to 
approval of shareholders.  

 
 
 
 
 



Krebs Biochemicals & Industries Limited 
CIN : L24110AP1991PLC103912 

 

 
 

Regd. Office : Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-531 031 
Tel : 040-66808040 Website- www.krebsbiochem.com 

E-mail marketing@krebsbiochem.com, com_sec@krebsbiochem.com 

 
Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of the Independent Directors appointed: 
 

Name of 
Director 

Mr. Popatlal 
Mukanchand 
Kathariya  

Ms. Dipti 
Chinubhai Shah 

Mr. Satya Prakash 
Chigurupati   

Mr. Sumanth 
Karlapudi  

Reason 
for 
change  

Appointed as an 
Additional/Indep
endent Director of 
the Company with 
effect from 4th 
February, 2025. 

Appointed as an 
Additional/Indep
endent Director of 
the Company with 
effect from 4th 
February, 2025. 

Appointed as an 
Additional/Indep
endent Director of 
the Company with 
effect from 4th 
February, 2025. 

Appointed as an 
Additional/Indep
endent Director of 
the Company with 
effect from 4th 
February, 2025. 

Date of 
appointm
ent & 
term of 
appointm
ent: 

As an 
Independent 
Director for a 
period of 5 
years from 4th 
February, 2025 till 
3rd February, 2030 
subject to 
approval of 
shareholders. 

As an 
Independent 
Director for a 
period of 5 years 
from 4th February, 
2025 till 3rd 

February, 2030 
subject to 
approval of 
shareholders. 

As an 
Independent 
Director for a 
period of 5 years 
from 4th February, 
2025 till 3rd 

February, 2030 
subject to 
approval of 
shareholders. 

As an 
Independent 
Director for a 
period of 5 Years 
from 4th February, 
2025 till 3rd 

February, 2030 
subject to 
approval of 
shareholders. 

Brief 
profile 

Mr. P M 
Kathariya, aged 71 
years is Graduate 
in Commerce and 
is a fellow member 
of the Institute of 
Chartered 
Accountant of 
India. Mr. P M  
Kathariya is 
practising as 
Chartered 
Accountants since 
1978 and is having 
vast experience in 
the audit and 
taxation field. 
 
Mr. P M  
Kathariya is not 
debarred from 
holding the office 
of Director by 
virtue of any SEBI 

Ms. Dipti Shah, 
aged 51 years is by 
qualification is 
B.Com and LL.B 
and is also a 
Solicitor from 
England and 
Wales. She is 
practising as an 
Advocate at the 
High Court of 
Judicature at 
Mumbai and as 
Solicitor from 
England & Wales. 
 
Ms. Dipti Shah is 
not debarred from 
holding the office 
of Director by 
virtue of any SEBI 
order or order by 
any other 
competent 

Mr. Satya Prakash 
Chigurupati, aged 
62 years is 
Graduate in 
Commerce and 
Law. He is a 
fellow member of 
the Institute of 
Chartered 
Accountant of 
India. He has 
worked in Cement 
Industry for 15 
years as Chief of 
Finance and 
Accounts. 
Subsequently he 
started his own 
practice as 
Chartered 
Accountants and 
he is in practice for 
the past 20 years. 
 

Mr. Sumanth 
Karlapudi, aged 37 
years is Graduate 
in Commerce and 
Law. He is also a 
fellow member of 
the Institute of 
Chartered 
Accountant of 
India. Mr. 
Sumanth 
Karlapudi having 
vast experience in 
the filed of 
Finance, Taxation 
and Strategic 
Planning. 
 
Mr. Sumanth 
Karlapudi is not 
debarred from 
holding the office 
of Director by 
virtue of any SEBI 



Krebs Biochemicals & Industries Limited 
CIN : L24110AP1991PLC103912 

 

 
 

Regd. Office : Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-531 031 
Tel : 040-66808040 Website- www.krebsbiochem.com 

E-mail marketing@krebsbiochem.com, com_sec@krebsbiochem.com 

order or order by 
any other 
competent 
authority. 

authority. Mr. Satya Prakash 
Chigurupati is not 
debarred from 
holding the office 
of Director by 
virtue of any 
SEBI order or 
order by any other 
competent 
authority. 

order or order by 
any other 
competent 
authority. 

Disclosur
e of 
relationsh
ips 
between 
directors 

Not related to any 
Director or Key 
Managerial 
Personnel of the 
Company. 

Not related to any 
Director or Key 
Managerial 
Personnel of the 
Company. 

Not related to any 
Director or Key 
Managerial 
Personnel of the 
Company. 

Not related to any 
Director or Key 
Managerial 
Personnel of the 
Company. 

 
 

C. The Board has also reconstituted the following committees of the Board w.e.f. 4th 
February, 2025. The revised Board Committees will now comprise of the following 
Board Members:   
 
Audit Committee  
Mr. P M Kathariya Chairman of the Committee/Independent Director  
Ms. Dipti Shah   Independent Director 
Mr. Satya Prakash Chigurupati   Independent Director 
Mr. Sumanth Karlapudi Independent Director 
Mr. Jitendra Shah Managing Director & CEO 

 
Stakeholder Relationship Committee 
Mr. Sumanth Karlapudi Chairman of the Committee/Independent Director  
Ms. Dipti Shah   Independent Director 
Mr. Satya Prakash Chigurupati   Independent Director 
Mr. P M Kathariya  Independent Director 
Mr. Jitendra Shah Managing Director & CEO 

 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
Mr. Satya Prakash Chigurupati   Chairman of the Committee/Independent Director  
Ms. Dipti Shah   Independent Director 
Mr. P M Kathariya  Independent Director 
Mr. Sumanth Karlapudi Independent Director 

 
 



Krebs Biochemicals & Industries Limited 
CIN : L24110AP1991PLC103912 

 

 
 

Regd. Office : Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-531 031 
Tel : 040-66808040 Website- www.krebsbiochem.com 

E-mail marketing@krebsbiochem.com, com_sec@krebsbiochem.com 

D. In accordance to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Third 
Amendment) Regulations, 2024, the Integrated Filing (Financials) for the 3rd quarter and 
nine months ended 31st December 2024 is also enclosed herewith. 

 
The Meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 12:00 noon and concluded at 1:45 p.m. 
 
The above is for your information and record. 
 
Thanking you, 
Yours Faithfully, 
For Krebs Biochemicals and Industries Limited 
 
 
Rakesh R Kalbate  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
 
Encl.: a/a. 

 



(Rs. In lacs)

Year EndedNine Months EndedQuarter Ended

ParticularsSr.No

362.51103.09103.42

(1,972.84)(1,388.15)(1,867.09)(497.74)(576.08)(773.89)

(1,972.84)(1,388.15)(1,867.09)(497.74)(576.08)(773.89)

(2.60)

15

2

3

♦

5
6
7
8

(2.31)
(2.31)

2_
3_ 
4

(3.59)
(3.59)

3,721.14
37.09

3,758.23

(8.66)
(8.66)

31.03.2024 
(Audited)

1,297.72
2.94

1,300.66

Place: Mumbai
Date: Fabruary 04,2025

Jltendra Shah 
Managing Director 

DIN: 09377846

(2.67)
(2.67)

30.09.2024
(Unaudited)

4
2.
6

1,285.52
8.62

1,294.14

(773.89)
2,156.06

1,146.72
25.12

1,171.84

138.70
439.12
142.47
171.23
875.28

1,870.22
(576.08)

9
10

11
12
13
14

(576.08)
2,156.06

24.65
444.47
118.62
173.05
934.51

1,798.40
(497.74)

(497.74)
2,156.06

259.22
3.67

235.98 
1,314.44

429.95
512.02

2,870.04
5,625.32 

(1,867.09)

(1,867.09)
2,156.06

3,844.86
24.11

3,868.97

(1,388.15)
2,156.06

(6.44)
(6.44)

(2.60)
(1,975.44)
2,156.06

(15,182.81)

(9.16)
(9.16) '

(11,921.67)

543.17 
8-63 

106.93 
1,647.41

468.94 
676.63 

3,608.41 
7,060.12

(1,972.84)

5042.15
45.13

5,087.28

118.51
0.02

12.46
450.42
155.67
171.74 

1,036.91 
1,945.73 
(773.89)

31.12.2023
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024 
(Unaudited)

31.12.2023 
(Unaudited)

7.14
1,259.74

341.76
509.45

2,776.51
5,257.12

(1,388.15)

III 
iv

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

|U>
“T I IkO

Revenue from Operations _____________ __________
Other Income ——-------------------------
Total Income (1+2) _________________— 1 •
Expenses ______________
a) Cost of Material Consumed 
bjPurchase of Stock in Trade ______________________
c) Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, Work-In-Progress---------------

d) Employee Benefits Expenses _______________
e) Finance Costs
f) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense
g) Other Expenses
Total Expenses (4)  ___________________ —----------------- - —
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4)--------------------------

Exceptional Items: —  
Profit / (Loss) before Tax (5 + 6)-------- ----------------------------------------------
Tax Expense ________________ _______ ______
a) Current Tax ——
b) Deferred Tax
Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (7+8)-----------

Other Comprehensive Income _ ___________________
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss---------------------------—

■ |ncomt. tax re|at|ng t0 items that will not be reclassified to profit or_los_s_ 
' Items that will be reclassified to profit or Loss------------------------------- -
' Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or Loss------

Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period(9+10)
~ Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)------------------------

Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve ____________________
' Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not Annualised)-------------------------

a) Basic
b) Diluted _________ __________ ____
Net Worth (including Retained Earnings)------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------ - KREBS BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN:L24U0AP1991PLC103912

Revered Off!..: Kas.mkot. Mand.l, AnRk.pam, V,s.kb.p«n.m, Andhra P^h ■ S3! 03

STATSMENT OP UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,2024

^^ove un.ud.ted s.and.lane financial resul.s as reviewed by the Audi. Committee, wer. approued and taken on record by the Board of Directors In Lhelr meeting held on Fabruary 

 The^smfiifnrv Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results and have Issued their "Unmodified Report" thereon.   

 Thn Company Is operating in one segment only hence no segment results have been disclosed,.------------ ------------------------------------------
As at December 31, 2024 the Company does not have any Subsidiary/Associate/Jolnt venture companylles).-----------------------------------------

 Figures of the previous period have been regrouped to confirm to the figures of the current period's classification wherever necessary^.



Tel : 040-2970 2640

a)

b)

c)

Plot No.48, Flat No..-2.oI Micasa, Phase -1, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033. 
E-mail : contact@bhavaniandco.in

Place : Mumbai
Date: 04-02-2025

BHAVANI & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Review Report to
The Board of Directors,
KREBS BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of 
M/s. KREBS BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("the company") for the quarter ended 
31st December, 2024 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the company 
pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations")

1 he statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the 
Board of Directors ,has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 
principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim financial reporting (Ind AS 34) 
specified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules 
issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our 
responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statement based on our review.

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited standalone Financial Results 
of the company pursuant to the regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and 
Disclosure Requirements)Regulation,2015,as amended

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, 
Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the independent Auditor of Entity issued by 
the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform 
the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of 
material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and 
analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide loss assurance than an audit. 
We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

d) Based on our review conducted as above nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 
believe that the accompanying statement prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') specified under 
section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereafter and other 
accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to 
be disclosed in terms of listing regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or 
that it contains any material misstatement.

For Bhavani &Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No: OI^ep®-

VW*' y
CA S Kavitha Padniini\&^__^'zoo^'
Partner
Membership no: 229966

UD1N: 25229966BMJKPY3921

mailto:contact@bhavaniandco.in


Krebs Biochemicals & Industries Limited
CIN: L24110AP1991PLC103912

C. Format for disclosing outstanding default on loans and debt securities : Not applicable

D. Format for disclosure of related party transactions : Not applicable

Regd. Office : Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-531 031
Tel: 040-66808040 Website- www.krebsbiochem.com
E-mail marketing@krebsbiochem.com, com_sec@krebsbiochem.com

B. Statement on deviation or variation for proceeds of public issue, rights issue, 
preferential issue, qualified institutions placement etc: Not applicable

E. Statement on impact of audit qualifications (for audit report with modified opinion) 
submitted alongwith annual audited financial results (standalone and consolidated 
separately): Not Applicable

\ ■> ’

i .oi
\\ ©\

Vk

http://www.krebsbiochem.com
mailto:marketing@krebsbiochem.com
mailto:com_sec@krebsbiochem.com

		2025-02-04T13:53:48+0530
	Rakesh Ravindra Kalbate




