CIN: L24110AP1991PLC103912



4th February, 2025

To,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Fort, Mumbai- 400 001. Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Scrip Code: 524518 Scrip Code: KREBSBIO

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting - Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

- A. Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we wish to inform that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today approved and taken on record the following:
 - 1. Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.
 - 2. Limited Review Report by the Auditors on the Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.
- B. Based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, the Board has appointed Mr. Popatlal Mukanchand Kathariya (DIN: 00281395), Ms. Dipti Chinubhai Shah (DIN: 07995542), Mr. Satya Prakash Chigurupati (DIN: 00721318) and Mr. Sumanth Karlapudi (DIN: 09188185) as Additional Directors of the Company with effect from 4th February, 2025 and also appointed them as Independent Directors of the Company for a period of 5 years from 4th February, 2025 till 3rd February, 2030 subject to approval of shareholders.

Regd. Office: Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-531 031

Tel: 040-66808040 Website- www.krebsbiochem.com

CIN: L24110AP1991PLC103912



Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of the Independent Directors appointed:

Name of	Mr. Popatlal	Ms. Dipti	Mr. Satya Prakash	Mr. Sumanth		
Director	Mukanchand	Chinubhai Shah	Chigurupati	Karlapudi		
Director	Kathariya	Cimubilai Silan	Cinguruputi	Kurupuur		
Reason	Appointed as an	Appointed as an	Appointed as an	Appointed as an		
for	Additional/Indep	Additional/Indep	Additional/Indep	Additional/Indep		
change	endent Director of	endent Director of	endent Director of	endent Director of		
	the Company with	the Company with	the Company with	the Company with		
	effect from 4th	effect from 4th	effect from 4th	effect from 4th		
	February, 2025.	February, 2025.	February, 2025.	February, 2025.		
Date of	As an	As an	As an	As an		
appointm	Independent	Independent	Independent	Independent		
ent &	Director for a	Director for a	Director for a	Director for a		
term of	period of 5	period of 5 years	period of 5 years	period of 5 Years		
appointm	years from 4 th	from 4th February,	from 4 th February,	from 4 th February,		
ent:	February, 2025 till	2025 till 3 rd	2025 till 3 rd	2025 till 3 rd		
	3 rd February, 2030	February, 2030	February, 2030	February, 2030		
	subject to	subject to	subject to	subject to		
	approval of	approval of	approval of	approval of		
	shareholders.	shareholders.	shareholders.	shareholders.		
Brief	Mr. P M	Ms. Dipti Shah,	Mr. Satya Prakash	Mr. Sumanth		
profile	Kathariya, aged 71	aged 51 years is by	Chigurupati, aged	Karlapudi, aged 37		
	years is Graduate	qualification is	62 years is	years is Graduate		
	in Commerce and	B.Com and LL.B	Graduate in	in Commerce and		
	is a fellow member	and is also a	Commerce and	Law. He is also a fellow member of		
	of the Institute of	Solicitor from				
	Chartered	England and	fellow member of	the Institute of		
	Accountant of	Wales. She is	the Institute of	Chartered		
	India. Mr. P M	practising as an	Chartered	Accountant of		
	Kathariya is	Advocate at the	Accountant of	India. Mr.		
	practising as	High Court of	India. He has	Sumanth		
	Chartered	Judicature at	worked in Cement	Karlapudi having		
	Accountants since	Mumbai and as	Industry for 15	vast experience in		
	1978 and is having	Solicitor from	years as Chief of	the filed of		
	vast experience in the audit and	England & Wales.	Finance and	Finance, Taxation		
taxation field.		Ma Dinti Chah ia	Accounts. Subsequently he	and Strategic		
taxation neig.		Ms. Dipti Shah is not debarred from	Subsequently he started his own	Planning.		
Mr. P M		holding the office	practice as	Mr. Sumanth		
Kathariya is not		of Director by	Chartered	Karlapudi is not		
debarred from		virtue of any SEBI	Accountants and	debarred from		
	holding the office	order or order by	he is in practice for	holding the office		
	of Director by	any other	the past 20 years.	of Director by		
	virtue of any SEBI	competent	are pust 20 years.	virtue of any SEBI		
	virtue of any orbit	competent		virtue of any oldi		

CIN: L24110AP1991PLC103912



	order or order by any other competent authority.	authority.	Mr. Satya Prakash Chigurupati is not debarred from holding the office of Director by virtue of any SEBI order or order by any other competent	order or order by any other competent authority.	
			authority.		
Disclosur	Not related to any	Not related to any	Not related to any	Not related to any	
e of	Director or Key	Director or Key	Director or Key	Director or Key	
relationsh	ationsh Managerial Managerial		Managerial	Managerial	
ips	Personnel of the	Personnel of the	Personnel of the	Personnel of the	
between	etween Company. Company.		Company.	Company.	
directors	1 /	1 /	1 /	1 3	

C. The Board has also reconstituted the following committees of the Board w.e.f. 4th February, 2025. The revised Board Committees will now comprise of the following Board Members:

Audit Committee		
Mr. P M Kathariya	Chairman of the Committee/Independent Director	
Ms. Dipti Shah	Independent Director	
Mr. Satya Prakash Chigurupati	Independent Director	
Mr. Sumanth Karlapudi	Independent Director	
Mr. Jitendra Shah	Managing Director & CEO	

Stakeholder Relationship Committee		
Mr. Sumanth Karlapudi	Chairman of the Committee/Independent Director	
Ms. Dipti Shah	Independent Director	
Mr. Satya Prakash Chigurupati	Independent Director	
Mr. P M Kathariya	Independent Director	
Mr. Jitendra Shah	Managing Director & CEO	

Nomination and Remuneration Committee		
Mr. Satya Prakash Chigurupati	Chairman of the Committee/Independent Director	
Ms. Dipti Shah	Independent Director	
Mr. P M Kathariya	Independent Director	
Mr. Sumanth Karlapudi	Independent Director	

Regd. Office: Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-531 031

Tel: 040-66808040 Website- www.krebsbiochem.com

E-mail marketing@krebsbiochem.com, com_sec@krebsbiochem.com

CIN: L24110AP1991PLC103912



D. In accordance to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Third Amendment) Regulations, 2024, the Integrated Filing (Financials) for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 is also enclosed herewith.

The Meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 12:00 noon and concluded at 1:45 p.m.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,
For **Krebs Biochemicals and Industries Limited**

Rakesh R Kalbate

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/a.

Regd. Office: Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-531 031

Tel: 040-66808040 Website- www.krebsbiochem.com

E-mail marketing@krebsbiochem.com, com_sec@krebsbiochem.com

KREBS BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN:L24110AP1991PLC103912

Registered Office: Kothapalli Village, Kasimkota Mandal, Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh - 531 031

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,2024

(Rs. In lacs)

		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
Sr.No	Particulars		30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		31.12.2024		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Onaudited)	TOTAL		
			4 205 52	1,297.72	3,721.14	3,844.86	5042.15
	Revenue from Operations	1,146.72	1,285.52 8.62	2.94	37.09	24.11	45.13
	Other Income	25.12		1,300.66	3,758.23	3,868.97	5,087.28
	Total Income (1+2)	1,171.84	1,294.14	1,300.00	5,755.22		
3				103.09	259.22	362.51	543.17
	Expenses a) Cost of Material Consumed	118.51	103.42	103.09	3.67		8.63
		0.02		51.00	235.98	7.14	106.93
	b)Purchase of Stock in Trade c) Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, Work-In-Progress	12.46	138.70	24.65		1,259.74	1,647.41
	c) Changes in Inventories of Fillished goods, Work in 198	450.42	439.12	444.47	1,314.44	341.76	468.94
	d) Employee Benefits Expenses	155.67	142.47	118.62	429.95		676.63
- mis-	e) Finance Costs	171.74	171.23	173.05	512.02	509.45	3,608.41
	f) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	1,036.91	875.28	934.51	2,870.04	2,776.51	
	g) Other Expenses	1,945.73	1,870.22	1,798.40	5,625.32	5,257.12	7,060.12
	Total Expenses (4)	(773.89)	(576.08)	(497.74)	(1,867.09)	(1,388.15)	(1,972.84)
5	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	-	2)#-a	•	-	•
6	Exceptional Items:	(773.89)	(576.08)	(497.74)	(1,867.09)	(1,388.15)	(1,972.84)
7	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (5 + 6)	(173.85)	(37 5,55)				
8	Tax Expense			-			
	a) Current Tax			-			-
	b) Deferred Tax	(222 00)	(576.08)	(497.74)	(1,867.09)	(1,388.15)	(1,972.84)
9	Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (7+8)	(773.89)	(370.08)	1437.174	1		100000
10	Other Comprehensive Income			-	-		(2.60)
i	Itams that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss						
ii	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss				The same of the same of		:23
III	Items that will be reclassified to profit or Loss					_	- Aun
iv	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or Loss				-		(2.60)
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)		-	(407.74)	(1,867.09)	(1,388.15)	(1,975.44)
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period(9+10)	(773.89)			2,156.06		2,156.06
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	2,156.06	2,156.06	2,156.06	2,156.06	2,130.00	(15,182.81)
13	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-					(15,102.01)
14	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not Annualised)			15.74	(8.66)	(6.44)	(9.16)
14	a) Basic	(3.59		-	4		(9.16)
-	b) Diluted	(3.59	(2.67	-		(6.44)	(11,921.67)
15	The state of Femilians						[11,921.07]

ŀ		
١		Notes:
Ì	1	Notes: The above unaudited standalone financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Fabruary
1		24.2025

The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results and have issued their "Unmodified Report" thereon.

Place: Mumbai Date: Fabruary 04,2025 Managing Director DIN: 09377846

The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and are in compliance with presentation and disclousure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEB! (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended).

The Company is operating in one segment only hence no segment results have been disclosed.

⁵ As at December 31, 2024 the Company does not have any Subsidiary/Associate/Joint venture company(ies).

Figures of the previous period have been regrouped to confirm to the figures of the current period's classification wherever necessary



BHAVANI & CO.

Tel: 040-2970 2640

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited standalone Financial Results of the company pursuant to the regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)Regulation,2015,as amended

Review Report to The Board of Directors, KREBS BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

- a) We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of M/s. KREBS BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("the company") for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations")
- b) The statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors ,has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim financial reporting (Ind AS 34) specified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statement based on our review.
- c) We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the independent Auditor of Entity issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
- d) Based on our review conducted as above nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') specified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of listing regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Bhavani &Co.

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No: 01

CAS Kavitha Padmini

Partner

Membership no: 229966

UDIN: 25229966BMJKPY3921

Place: Mumbai Date: 04-02-2025

CIN: L24110AP1991PLC103912



- B. Statement on deviation or variation for proceeds of public issue, rights issue, preferential issue, qualified institutions placement etc: Not applicable
- C. Format for disclosing outstanding default on loans and debt securities: Not applicable
- D. Format for disclosure of related party transactions: Not applicable
- E. Statement on impact of audit qualifications (for audit report with modified opinion) submitted alongwith annual audited financial results (standalone and consolidated separately): Not Applicable



Regd. Office: Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-531 031

Tel: 040-66808040 Website- www.krebsbiochem.com

E-mail marketing@krebsbiochem.com, com_sec@krebsbiochem.com